TRANSCRIBED

STATE OF WISCONSIN—DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH BUREAU OF VITAL STATISTICS COPY OF ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

EDWIN BOBOLZ AND CORA L. PEICH

Rock County Courthouse, 51 S. Main St., Janesville, WI 53545 Vol. 27 Marriages (6501 - 7000) 1926 - 1928 Registered No. 6850

License No. <u>162</u> Place of Marriage: County of: <u>Rock</u>; Township of: <u>Bradford</u>

I, <u>Rev. J.A. Wagner</u>, hereby certify that on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D. <u>1927</u> at <u>Town of Bradford</u> in the county of <u>Rock</u>, State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, <u>Edwin Bobolz</u> of the State of <u>Wisconsin</u> and <u>Cora L. Peich</u> of <u>Town of Bradford</u>, State of <u>Wisconsin</u> were by me united in marriage as authorized by a Marriage License issued for that purpose by the County Clerk of <u>Rock</u> County and State of Wisconsin, numbered <u>162</u> and dated the <u>6th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D. <u>1927</u>. **Signed**: <u>Rev. J.A. Wagner</u>

We, the undersigned, were present at the marriage of <u>Edwin Bobolz</u> and <u>Cora L. Peich</u> as set forth in the foregoing certificate, at their request, and heard their declarations that they took each other for husband and wife.

Two Alvira Bobolz, Janesville, Wis. Signature of Person Rev. J.A. Wagner Witnesses Laverne Peich, Avalon, Wis. Officiating and Post Clinton, Wis. Office Address

GROOM: Name: Edwin Bobolz Residence: Town of Bradford, Wis. **Age: 24** Widowed Color: White **Single** Divorced Number of Marriages: 1st Birthplace: Town of Bradford Nationality: American Relationship: None **Occupation**: Farmer Name of Father: Albert Fred Bobolz Maiden Name of Mother: Bertha Mintz **BRIDE:** Residence: Town of Bradford, Wis.. Name: Cora L. Peich Single | Widowed Divorced **Age**: 21 Color: White **Number of Marriages:** 1st Birthplace: Twp. Vernon, Wis. Nationality: American **Relationship**: None Occupation: None Name of Father: Erwin W. S. Peich Maiden Name of Mother: Leoline I. Godfrey

Date of Issue: Sept. 6, 1927 Sylvia Firo, County Clerk
Filed: Sept. 10-1927 A.C. Van Yalder, Town Clerk